4
2
2
þ
1

Form PTO-159-4 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-001 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMARKS	$\mathcal{D}_{-k-k} = J \mathcal{T}_{-k-k-k} $			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ics):     Name and address of receiving party(ics)				
Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as collateral agent	Name: Hub Group, Inc.			
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 377 East Butterfield Road			
X Corporation Illinois	City: Lombard State: IL ZIP: 60148			
Other	5440 111 111 00140			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Individual(s) zińzopskip			
/·· /s	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Geocraf Paguership			
Assignment Merger	Limited Parmership			
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Composedou-Suite Delaware			
X Other Release and Reassignment	Other			
Execution Date: March 24, 2005	If nesignee is not doubleiled in the United States, a domestic representative designation in plinched:			
	Yes No			
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	Additional names(s) & address(s) attached? Yes X No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75. Trade, new 25 pproducti 140.(3)	2,033,119			
;	1,997,149			
	2,579,075			
	2,151,187			
	2,604,197			
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved:			
_	<del></del>			
Name: Robert J. Schneider	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00			
Internal Address: Chapman and Cutler LLP	Enclosed			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 111 West Monroe Street	8. Deposit account number:			
	50-0305			
City: Chicago State IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Attorney Docket No. 1493667			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature:				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
copy of the original document.  Robert J. Schneider  March 29, 2005				
Robert J. Schneider March 29, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 4				
10th number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document,				

MAIL DOCUMENTS TO BE RECORDED WITH REQUIRED COVER SHEET INFORMATION TO: United States Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

## RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS dated March <u>24</u>, 2005 by Harris Trust and Savings Bank, as Collateral Agent as hereinafter described;

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Harris Trust and Savings Bank, an Illinois banking corporation with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690, acting as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), and Hub Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its mailing address at 377 East Butterfield Road, Lombard, Illinois 60148 (the "Debtor"), are parties to a certain Trademark Collateral Agreement dated October 15, 2002 which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 15, 2002 at Reel 002600, Frame 0164 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Debtor granted a security interest in and collateral assignment of certain trademarks and certain other property listed on Schedule A of the Assignment; and

WHEREAS, the Debtor has requested that the Collateral Agent release its security interests in such trademarks and other property and reassign the same to the Debtor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

The Collateral Agent hereby releases its security interests in and collateral assignment of, and reassigns, grants and conveys to the Debtor, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by the Collateral Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to:

- (i) Each trademark, trademark registration and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such trademark, trademark registration and trademark application; and
- (ii) Each trademark license listed on Schedule A hereto and all royalties and other sums due or to become due under or in respect of each such trademark license, together with the right to sue for and collect all such royalties and other sums; and
- (iii) All proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation any claim by the Debtor against third parties for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of any trademark or trademark registration listed on Schedule A hereto or of any trademark licensed under a trademark license listed on Schedule A or by reason of injury to the goodwill associated with any such trademark, trademark registration or trademark license, in each case together with the right to sue for and collect said damages.

1833425.01.02.B 1493667/LAO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0859

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

HARRIS TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, as

Collateral Agent

Name:

Title: \( \mathcal{Max}

-2-

**RECORDED: 03/29/2005** 

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. Trademarks	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
H (design)	2,033,119	1/21/97_
Hub Group	1,997,149	8/27/96
Premier Service Network	2,579,075	6/11/02_
Knowledge Driven Logistics	2,151,187	4/14/98_
Hub Online	2,604,197	8/6/02_

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003076 FRAME: 0861**